
7790 N. Palm Avenue • FRESNO, CA 93711 • T 559 448 8400  F 559 448 8467 • www.sim-pbk.com

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01

PROJECT: Marie Bauer Early Education Center
1626 Vine Street
Paso Robles, CA 93446

SIM-PBK No.: 17-52
DSA File No.: 40-54

DSA Appl. No.: 03-119240
Date: 1/28/2021

 

This change order  shall  supplement,  amend and become a part  of  the bidding documents,  specification,  and the drawings.   All  bids and
construction contracts shall  be based on the inclusion of  this change order.  The revisions contained within this change order include the
following change proposals:

1-01 Added ceiling fans in accordance with CPR-10 and COR-30. $9,797.11

1-02 Added auxiliary limit switches to the OH Doors in accordance with CPR-11
and COR-31.

$2,658.93

1-03 Added data, power and associated scope to O.F. projectors in accordance
with CPR-12 and COR-32.

$4,806.69

1-04 Brakroom 15 and Custodial Room 21 modifications in accordance with
CPR-08 and COR-38.

$18,937.45

The original contract sum $10,513,428.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
Total contract sum prior to this Change Order $10,513,428.00
The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order   $36,200.18
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $10,549,628.18
The contract time will not be increased by this Change Order.
The date of completion as of the date of this Change Order shall be June 1, 2021

It is mutually agreed that the affixed signature to this change order is evidence that all compensation with respect to the changes defined herein
have been satisfied with the execution of this document.  Furthermore, no additional compensation either momentarily or via time extension to
this contract will be sought with respect to this change order.

Owner: Contractor: Architect:
Paso Robles Joint Unified School
District WYSONG CONSTRUCTION CO. SIM-PBK
801 Niblick Road 7025 Morro Road 7790 N. Palm Ave
Paso Robles, CA 93446 Atascadero, CA  93422 Fresno, CA 93711

Brad Pawlowski Larry Wysong John Smith
1/28/2021

Date Date Date










































































	17-52_CO NO 01
	MBECC COR030 CPR10 6.24.20
	MBECC COR031 CPR11 6.24.20
	MBECC COR032 CPR12 6.24.20
	MBECC COR038 CPR 08 7.8.20

